

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Registry send a notice to the Additional Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan in the Supreme Court regarding non-appearance of the counsel on behalf of the State of Rajasthan, after which it is expected that the State of Rajasthan will make arrangement for its representation in this appeal.

List after four weeks.

| (A.D. Sharma)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|
|