

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Despite the directions given by the Chamber Judge on 20.07.2012, no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Let Additional Advocate General, State of Rajasthan appear before the Court on 10.09.2012, on which date the matter shall be listed in the Court.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|