

Ø
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 23145/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent nos.2 4 and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in CRLMP No.23145/2012 is granted and the respondent nos.2 and 4 are deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the appellant.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master